1
03
/
20
 /
 V
08
 /

[µm]
Operating
Temperature
[°C]
Shunt Impedance @
VR= 10 mVb
[MOhm]
Peak D* a
[cm Hz½/W]
Peak NEPa
[W/Hz½]
Capacitance @
VR= 0 Va
[pF]
Min. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
IG17X1000T7 1000
-10
100 500 1.6E+13 6.4E-15 215
IG17X1300T7 1300 50 250 1.2E+13 9.5E-15 305
IG17X2000T7 2000 30 100 9.9E+12 1.4E-14 700
IG17X3000T7 3000 20 60 9.4E+12 1.8E-14 1550
IG17X1000T9 1000
-20
200 1000 2.2E+13 4.5E-15 215
IG17X1300T9 1300 100 450 1.7E+13 6.7E-15 305
IG17X2000T9 2000 60 200 1.4E+13 1.0E-14 700
IG17X3000T9 3000 40 120 1.3E+13 1.3E-14 1550
a Parameter tested on batch level
b Parameter 100% tested
Regular InGaAs Photodiodes
IG17-Series